LYIDENCE of the loss of outstanding Deed of Lease No. 91702 (R7/758) of Lot 35 on Deeds Plan No. 2 (blue), being portion of Allotments 6 and 7 of Section 5 of the Suburbs of Auckland, and being all the land in certificate of title, Vol. 550, folio 129 (Auckland Registry), limited as to parcels, of which MICHAEL LYNCH GLEESON, Solicitor, GARNET TIDBALL HERD, Warehouseman, and ROBERT MAGILL, Draper, all of Napier, are the registered lessors, and WINI-FRED JOHNSTON, of Auckland, Spinster, is the registered lessee, having been lodged with me, together with an application to register a transmission and transfer of the said deed of lease without the production thereof, notice is hereby of lease without the production thereof, notice is hereby given of my intention to register such transmission and transfer accordingly without the production of the said outstanding Deed of Lease No. 91702 upon the expiration of fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice is the New Zeelead Coartle. in the New Zealand Gazette.

Dated at the Land Registry Office at Auckland, this 24th

day of March, 1937

C. R. KEEBLE, Deputy District Land Registrar.

A PPLICATION having been made to me for the issue of a new certificate of title in the name of JOHN ALFRED ROBINSON, of Dunedin, Warehouseman, for 2 roods 29-9 perches, more or less, being Lots 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, and 13, deposited plan 2539, being Section 12 and part Sections 9, 10, and 11, Block I, Town of Purakanui, and being the balance of the land comprised and described in certificate of title, Vol. 198, folio 115 (Otago Registry), and evidence having been lodged of the loss of the said certificate of title, I hereby give notice that it is my intention to issue such new certificate of title at the expiration of fourteen days from the date of the Gazette containing this notice.

Dated at the Land Registry Office, Dunedin, this 25th day of March, 1937.

of March, 1937.

G. H. SEDDON, District Land Registrar.

#### ADVERTISEMENTS.

THE COMPANIES ACT, 1933, SECTION 282 (3).

NOTICE is hereby given that at the expiration of three months from this date the name of the undermentioned company will, unless cause is shown to the contrary, be struck off the Register and the company will be dissolved:—

Improved Staples, Limited. 1933/208.

Given under my hand at Auckland, this 22nd day of March, 1937.

H. B. WALTON, Assistant Registrar of Companies

THE COMPANIES ACT, 1933, SECTION 282 (3).

N OTICE is hereby given that at the expiration of three months from this date the name of the undermentioned company will, unless cause is shown to the contrary, be struck off the Register and the company will be dissolved:— Hathaway McLean Publishing Company, Limited. 1934/129.

Given under my hand at Auckland, this 25th day of March

H. B. WALTON, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

THE COMPANIES ACT, 1933, SECTION 282 (3).

TAKE notice that at the expiration of three months from The date hereof, and unless cause is shown to the contrary, the name of the undermentioned company will be struck off the Register and the company will be dissolved:

Tukapa Sports Ground, Limited.

Given under my hand at New Plymouth, this 24th day of March, 1937.

Assistant Registrar of Companies.

A. W. GIBSON AND CO., LTD.

IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION.

NOTICE is hereby given that by an entry in the minute-book of the above-named company made by virtue of section 300 of the Companies Act, 1933, in lieu of special resolution and dated the 24th day of March, 1937, the following resolution was passed :-

"That the directors having filed pursuant to section 226 of the Companies Act, 1933, a declaration of solvency for the purposes of a members' voluntary winding up the company be wound up voluntarily, and that Mr. G. D. Stewart, of the firm of Barr, Burgess, and Stewart, Public Accountants, Wellington, be appointed liquidator for the purposes of such voluntary winding up."

Dated this 24th day of March, 1937.

G. D. STEWART, Liquidator.

## W. BLACK AND CO., LIMITED.

#### In LIQUIDATION.

In the matter of the Companies Act, 1933, and in the matter of W. BLACK AND Co., LIMITED (in Liquidation).

compliance with section 241 of the Companies Act, 1933, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the creditors of the above is convened to be held on the 14th day of April, 1937, at 12 noon, at the office of the undersigned, Bethune's Buildings, Featherston Street, Wellington.

S. E. BROWN. Liquidator.

### W. BLACK AND CO., LIMITED.

### IN LIQUIDATION.

In the matter of the Companies Act, 1933, and in the matter of W. Black and Co., Limited (in Liquidation).

IN compliance with section 241 of the Companies Act, 1933, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the shareholders of the above is convened to be held on the 14th day of April, 1937, at 2 p.m., at the office of the undersigned, Bethune's Buildings, Featherston Street, Wellington.

1278

S. E. BROWN, Liquidator.

## STAR STORES, LIMITED.

# In LIQUIDATION.

Notice of Release of Liquidator.

Name of company: Star Stores, Limited.
Address of registered office: 29 Bond Street, Dunedin, C. 1.
Registry of Supreme Court: Dunedin.
Number of matter: 2/315.
Liquidator's name: G. W. Reid.
Liquidator's address: Care of W. E. C. Reid and Co.,
Public Accountants, 29 Bond Street, Dunedin, C. 1.
Date of release: 12th March, 1937.

### STAR STORES (TIMARU), LIMITED.

### IN LIQUIDATION.

# Notice of Release of Liquidator.

Name of company: Star Stores (Timaru), Limited. Address of registered office: 29 Bond Street, Dunedin, C. 1. Registry of Supreme Court: Timaru.

Number of matter: 1052.
Liquidator's name: L. M. Satterthwaite.
Liquidator's address: Care of W. E. C. Reid and Co.,
Public Accountants, 29 Bond Street, Dunedin, C. 1.
Date of release: 12th March, 1937.

The above notices have no connection whatsoever with Star Stores (South Island), Limited, the present proprietors of Star Stores throughout the South Island.